

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 97 of 2023

Yumnam Sharat Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur and 2 Others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

21.10.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. Kh. Tomba Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant after obtaining no objection acknowledgment from the other side.

At his request, list on 20.11.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil