

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.97 of 2023

Yumnam Sharat Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

17.02.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List on 12.03.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet