

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 97 of 2023

Yumnam Sharat Singh

... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

16.04.2025

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

Ms. Anamika Thokchom, learned counsel appears for the appellant and Mr. H. Devendra, learned Deputy Advocate General appears for the respondents.

List the matter on 14.05.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin