

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 97 of 2023

Yumnam Sharat Singh

Appellant

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

29.08.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. S. Yainanda; learned Dy. Advocate General for respondent Nos. 1 & 2, Mr. H. Debendra; and learned counsel for respondent No. 3, Mr. N. Zequeson; are present before the Court physically.

Keeping in view the submission which is made by learned counsel for the parties, it is deemed appropriate that this appeal be admitted for hearing.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 23.09.2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep
