

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No.97 of 2023

Yumnam Sharat Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

04.11.2025

Registry to place this matter before Chief Justice on the administrative side and seek orders regarding assignment and listing.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit

CHIEF JUSTICE