

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 97 of 2023**

Yumnam Sharat Singh

*Appellant*

**Vs.**

State of Manipur and 2 others

*Respondents*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

*(Order of the court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)*

**12.11.2025**

[1] No representation for the appellant.

[2] Mr. H. Debendra, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing on behalf of Mr. H. Dimal Kumar, learned State counsel on record and Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for R3 are before this Court.

[3] With the intention of giving opportunity to the appellant and learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter again on 04.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*